

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

6. WRIT PETITION NO. 1873 OF 2009

**IDBI Sc, St, Obc And Buddhist
Employees Welfare Association & Ors. } Petitioners
versus
IDBI Bank Ltd and Ors. } Respondents**

Mr. Sangram Suryawanshi with Mr. S. S. Sonawane i/
b M/s R. S. Mane & Associates for the petitioners.

Mr. Vishal Talsania i/b Ms. Kanchan Pamnani for
respondent no.1-IDBI Bank Ltd.

AND

7. WRIT PETITION NO. 473 OF 2010

**All India IDBI Officers
Association & Ors. } Petitioners
versus
IDBI Bank Ltd and Ors. } Respondents**

Mr. Sangram Suryawanshi with Mr. S. S. Sonawane i/
b M/s R. S. Mane & Associates for the petitioners.

Mr. Vishal Talsania i/b Ms. Kanchan Pamnani for
respondent no.1.

Mr. N. R. Prajapati with Ms. Karuna Yadav for
respondent no.7-UOI.

AND

8. WRIT PETITION NO. 2513 OF 2012

**IDBI Sc, St, Obc And Buddhist
Employees Welfare Association & Ors. } Petitioners
versus
IDBI Bank Ltd and Ors. } Respondents**

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 250 OF 2018

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION (L) NO. 58 OF 2018

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 250 OF 2018

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 268 OF 2018**

**IDBI Bank Officers Association } Petitioner
versus
IDBI Bank Ltd and Ors. } Respondents**

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1308 OF 2013
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2705 OF 2015**

**All India IDBI Sc, St, Nav
Buddhist & OBC Officer's
Welfare Association & Ors. } Petitioners
versus
IDBI Bank Ltd and Ors. } Respondents**

Mr. Sangram Suryawanshi with Mr. S. S. Sonawane i/b M/s R. S. Mane and Associate for petitioners.

Mr. Vishal Talsania i/b Ms. Kanchan Pamnani for respondent no.1 (IDBI Bank Ltd.)

Mr. A. A. Garge for respondent No.4.

**AND
9. WRIT PETITION NO. 1374 OF 2013**

**R. S. Mane } Petitioner
versus
IDBI Bank Ltd and Ors. } Respondents**

Mr. Sangram Suryawanshi with Mr. S. S. Sonawane i/b M/s R. S. Mane and Associate for petitioners.

Mr. Vishal Talsania i/b Ms. Kanchan Pamnani for respondent no.1 (IDBI Bank Ltd.)

Ms. Neeta V. Masurkar for respondent No.5.

AND
14. WRIT PETITION NO. 1547 OF 2018
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1607 OF 2018

IDBI Bank Officers Association } **Petitioner**
versus
IDBI Bank Ltd and Ors. } **Respondents**

Mr. Sangram Suryawanshi with Mr. S. S. Sonawane i/
b M/s R. S. Mane & Associates for the petitioners.

Mr. Rahul D. Oak with Mr. M. V. Joglekar for
respondent no.1- IDBI Bank Ltd.

AND
15. WRIT PETITION NO. 1579 OF 2018

IDBI Bank Officers Association } **Petitioner**
versus
IDBI Bank Ltd and Ors. } **Respondents**

Mr. Sangram Suryawanshi with Mr. S. S. Sonawane i/b M/s R.
S. Mane & Associates for the petitioners.

Mr. Rahul D. Oak with Mr. M. V. Joglekar for respondent no.1-
IDBI Bank.

AND
16. NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 385 OF 2019
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 2666 OF 2018

Devesh Mukherjee } **Petitioner**
versus
IDBI Bank Ltd and Ors. } **Respondents**

None for the applicant.

Mr. Vishal Talsania i/b Ms. Kanchan Pamnani for
respondent no.1-IDBI Bank Ltd.

AND
17. WRIT PETITION NO. 748 OF 2019

Pankajkumar R. Nayak } **Petitioner**
versus
IDBI Bank Ltd and Ors. } **Respondents**

Mr. Sangram Suryawanshi with Mr. S. S. Sonawane i/b M/s R. S. Mane & Associates for the petitioner.

Mr. Vishal Talsania with Mr. Omkar Kelkar for respondent no.1-IDBI Bank Ltd.

AND
18.WRIT PETITION NO. 767 OF 2019

Swamy Elanjelian } **Petitioner**
versus
IDBI Bank Ltd and Ors. } **Respondents**

Mr. Sangram Suryawanshi with Mr. S. S. Sonawane i/b M/s R. S. Mane & Associates for the petitioner.

Mr. Vishal Talsania with Mr. Omkar Kelkar for respondent no.1-IDBI Bank Ltd.

AND
19. WRIT PETITION NO. 1016 OF 2019

Swamy Elanjelian } **Petitioner**
versus
IDBI Bank Ltd and Ors. } **Respondents**

Mr. Sangram Suryawanshi with Mr. S. S. Sonawane i/b M/s R. S. Mane & Associates for the petitioner.

Mr. Vishal Talsania with Ms. Kanchan Pamnani for respondent no.1.

Mr. Niranjan Shimpi for respondent no.6-UOI.

AND
20. WRIT PETITION NO. 1265 OF 2019

Shuchi Khurmi } **Petitioner**
versus
IDBI Bank Ltd and Ors. } **Respondents**

Mr. Sangram Suryawanshi with Mr. S. S. Sonawane i/b M/s R. S. Mane & Associates for the petitioner.

Mr. Vishal Talsania with Ms. Kanchan Pamnani for respondent no.1.

Mr. Niranjan Shimpi for respondent no.6-UOI.

AND
21. WRIT PETITION NO. 2989 OF 2021

Shyamala Jayaraman Iyer } **Petitioner**
versus
The Chairman and Managing
Director, IDBI Bank Ltd and Ors. } **Respondents**

Mr. Sanjay Singhvi, Senior Advocate i/b Mr. M. Ramesh for the petitioner.

Mr. Aurup Dasgupta with Ms. Sonam Ghiya and Ms. Aishah Shekhani i/b Jahangiani, Narula & Associates for respondents.

AND
22. WRIT PETITION NO. 4110 OF 2022

Louis Jaoquim Fernandes and Ors. } **Petitioners**
versus
IDBI Bank Ltd and Ors. } **Respondents**

Mr. Anand Pai i/b Mr. Pratik Kothari for the petitioners.

Mr. Aurup Dasgupta with Ms. Sonam Ghiya and Ms. Aishah Shekhani i/b Jhangiani, Narula & Associates for respondents no. 1 to 3.

special leave petition is fixed for hearing on 9th December, 2022.

4. Since the judgment and order dated 20th September, 2022 is under challenge, we direct removal of these writ petitions from the board for the present with liberty to the parties to mention, as and when occasion arises.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)