

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1509 OF 2018

Idbi Bank Officers AssociationPetitioner

V/S

Idbi Bank Ltd. And 2 Ors.Respondent

Arun Nagarjun i/b Messrs. R. S. Mane And Associates For
Petitioner

Mr. Lancy L. D\\'souza & Deepika Agarwal Resp. No. 1

**CORAM : AKIL KURESHI &
S.J. KATHAWALLA, JJ**

DATE : 9th September, 2019

P.C. :

Stand over to 16/09/2019

(ASSOCIATE)