

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

Writ Petition No. 1509 of 2018

With

Writ Petition No. 1607 of 2018

IDBI Bank Officers' Association ... Petitioner
V/s.
IDBI Bank Ltd. And others ... Respondents.

Mr. Rahul D. Oak for respondent No.1.

**CORAM : S.M. MODAK &
SANDEEP V. MARNE, JJ.**

DATE : 24th March 2026.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned Advocate for Respondent No.1 – Bank.
2. It is submitted that the view taken by this Court that IDBI is not a State is challenged and the petition is pending before the Hon'ble Supreme Court. He has brought to our notice these facts recorded in the order dated 2nd December 2022. It is submitted that yet SLP is not decided.
3. In view of that, let both these matters be removed from the Board and be listed after SLP is decided. The Petitioner is at liberty to seek circulation, if otherwise required.

(SANDEEP V.MARNE,J)

(S.M.MODAK,J.)